118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0687 Version: 1 Name: Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment for
Evergreen Park

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement  Status: Approved
Amendment (Highway)

File created: 12/22/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/28/2021 Final action: 1/28/2021

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND
HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Evergreen Park, lllinois

Request: Approval of the Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement

Goods or Services: Phase Il Engineering, Construction and Phase Ill Engineering

Location: Village of Evergreen Park, lllinois

Section: 19-REHAB-00-PV

Centerline Mileage: 3.0

County Board District: 4 and 11

Agreement Number: IN/A

Agreement Period: 10/24/2019-12/31/2022

Fiscal Impact: $150,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the
proposed intergovernmental agreement amendment to an agreement between the County and the
Village of Evergreen Park. The original agreement was approved by this honorable body at the Cook
County Board Meeting in October of 2019. The agreement is to be amended now for additional
funding to be added. The new amount added to the agreement is $150,000.00. The additional funds
will go towards the continuation of the Village’s 2019 Street Patching Program for various locations

throughout the Village. The additional funds will show the reflection of $350,000.00 in total being
appropriated towards the project.

Sponsors:
Indexes: (Inactive) JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Acting Superintendent, Department of Transportation and
Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/28/2021 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 21-0687, Version: 1

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND

HIGHWAYYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Evergreen Park, Illinois

Request: Approval of the Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement
Goods or Services: Phase Il Engineering, Construction and Phase III Engineering
Location: Village of Evergreen Park, Illinois

Section: 19-REHAB-00-PV

Centerline Mileage: 3.0

County Board District: 4 and 11

Agreement Number: IN/A

Agreement Period: 10/24/2019-12/31/2022

Fiscal Impact: $150,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.521536

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed
intergovernmental agreement amendment to an agreement between the County and the Village of Evergreen Park. The
original agreement was approved by this honorable body at the Cook County Board Meeting in October of 2019. The
agreement is to be amended now for additional funding to be added. The new amount added to the agreement is
$150,000.00. The additional funds will go towards the continuation of the Village’s 2019 Street Patching Program for
various locations throughout the Village. The additional funds will show the reflection of $350,000.00 in total being

appropriated towards the project.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2

Printed on 4/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

